
Circar Express (PT)/17644 - Exp - SCR 
RJY/Rajahmundry to MS/Chennai Egmore 
14h 10m - 636 km - 23 halts - Departs Daily 

# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart
s

Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 COA Kakinada Port 14:30 1 1 0 22 4 SCR
2 CCT Kakinada Town Junction 14:35 14:40 5m 1 1 2 57 5 SCR
3 SLO Samalkot Junction 14:53 14:55 2m 3 1 14 88 17 SCR
4 APT Anaparti 15:13 15:15 2m 1 1 41 75 19 SCR
5 DWP Dwarapudi 15:18 15:20 2m 3 1 44 52 18 SCR
6 RJY Rajahmundry 15:43 15:45 2m 1 1 64 48 14 SCR
7 NDD Nidadavolu Junction 16:13 16:15 2m 2,3 1 87 44 12 SCR
8 TNKU Tanuku 16:38 16:40 2m 1 1 104 45 14 SCR
9 BVRT Bhimavaram Town 17:20 17:25 5m 1 1 134 59 SCR
10 AKVD Akividu 17:43 17:45 2m 1 1 152 56 6 SCR
11 KKLR Kaikaluru 18:03 18:05 2m 2 1 169 39 SCR
12 GDV Gudivada Junction 18:50 18:55 5m 3 1 198 33 SCR
13 BZA Vijayawada Junction 20:15 20:30 15m 4 1 241 33 19 SCR
14 MAG Mangalagiri 20:51 20:52 1m 1 1 253 58 33 SCR
15 NGNT New Guntur 21:11 21:12 1m 0 1 271 25 SCR
16 TEL Tenali Junction 22:13 22:15 2m 3 1 296 73 11 SCR
17 NDO Nidubrolu 22:33 22:35 2m 1 1 318 69 9 SCR
18 BPP Bapatla 22:53 22:55 2m 1 1 339 50 10 SCR
19 CLX Chirala 23:13 23:15 2m 2 1 354 58 8 SCR
20 VTM Vetapalem 23:23 23:25 2m 1 1 362 109 5 SCR
21 OGL Ongole 23:48 23:50 2m 3 1 403 94 8 SCR
22 SKM Singarayakonda 00:08 00:10 2m 2 2 431 69 25 SCR
23 KVZ Kavali 00:43 00:45 2m 2 2 469 76 21 SCR
24 BTTR Bitragunta 00:58 01:00 2m 2 2 486 43 16 SCR
25 NLR Nellore 01:48 01:50 2m 3 2 520 30 18 SCR
26 GDR Gudur Junction 03:08 03:10 2m 1 2 558 93 19 SCR
27 NYP Nayadupeta 03:28 03:30 2m 0 2 586 91 33 SR
28 SPE Sullurupeta 03:48 03:50 2m 2 2 613 64 9 SR
29 GPD Gummidipundi 04:23 04:25 2m 2 2 649 34 18 SR
30 MS Chennai Egmore 05:55 06:10 15m 6 2 700 41 10 SR
31 MBM Mambalam 06:20 06:22 2m 4 2 707 50 8 SR
32 TBM Tambaram 06:43 06:45 2m 8 2 725 56 33 SR
33 CGL Chengalpattu Junction 07:18 07:20 2m 7 2 756 65 40 SR
34 MLMR Melmaruvathur 07:53 07:55 2m 0 2 791 74 48 SR
35 VM Villupuram Junction 08:50 08:55 5m 0 2 859 41 43 SR
36 PDY Puducherry (Pondicherry) 09:50 0 2 896 - 2 SR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 31 2024 (19:04)

May 31 2024 (19:04)

1

1


